

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council will meet in a Closed Meeting, on Monday, March 27, 2023 at the hour of 7:00 p.m. The Meeting will be held at the Tooele City Hall in the Large Conference Room, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

AGENDA

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- Closed Meeting
 Litigation, Property Acquisition, and Personnel
- 4. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2113 or <u>michellep@tooelecity.org</u>, Prior to the Meeting.